

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

25.11.2025
Item No. 38 (DL)
Court No. 3
AN

C.R.M. (A) 802 of 2025

In Re:- An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482
of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

In the matter of : **Partha Pratim Karjee**

... Petitioner.

Ms. Ankita Nag

...for the Petitioner.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner,
list this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)