

22.12.2025  
Court No.01  
Item No.11  
Avijit Mitra

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH  
AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRM (A) 802 of 2025**

In Re : An application under Section 482 of Bharatiya  
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023;  
And

In the matter of : **Partha Pratim Karjee**

..... petitioner

Mr. Ujjwal Luksom

...for the State

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner and no accommodation has been sought for though Mr. Luksom, learned advocate appearing for the State, is present.

In view thereof, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for further consideration before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**