

06.01.2026
Item no. 05.
Court No.3.
Rakib

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

CRM (A) 802 of 2025

In Re: An Application for Anticipatory Bail under Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/Under Section 482 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of : Partha Pratim Karjee.

.....Petitioner.

Mr. Subham Ghosh

Mr. Mayank Roy

.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ujjwal Luksom

Mr. Sagnik Sankar Sikdar

.....for the State.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

As prayed for on behalf of the State, list the application for anticipatory bail on 9th of January, 2026 under the same heading.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)