

17.02.2026

14
jb.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

CRM (A) 802 of 2025

In Re : **Partha Pratim Karjee**

... Petitioner

Mr. Ananda Paul

... for the Petitioner

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 19th
February, 2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the
adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)