

18.03.2026
SI. No.02
Ct. 06
NB

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

C.R.M (A) 802 of 2025

In Re:- An application for anticipatory bail under Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 corresponding to Section 482 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: Partha Pratim Karjee

... petitioner

Mr. Ananda Paul

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Id.APP.,
Mr. Kallol Nag.

...for the State.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor prays for time to obtain instructions.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 25th March, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)