

AD 10
March 25, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRM(A) 802 of 2025

An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: *Partha Pratim Karjee*

...petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Kallol Nag

... for the State

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the State, list
this matter for hearing before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)