

09
08.04.2026
Ct. No. 6
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

CRM (A) 802 of 2025

An application for anticipatory bail under Section 483 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023

In Re : Partha Pratim Karjee

.....Petitioner

**Adv. Mayank Roy
Adv. Ananda Paul
Adv. Sandip Guha Roy**

.....for the Petitioner

**Ld. APP Nilay Chakraborty
Adv. Kallol Nag**

.....for the State

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submitted that the
Petitioner's name is not in the Charge Sheet for which the
instant application has become infructuous.
2. Let the application be disposed of as infructuous.
3. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly
downloaded from the official *website* of this Court

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)